
Percent Of Low
BidTotal BidRank Vendor ID/Name

1 F474451572 V & H CONSTRUCTION, INC. $149,955.00 100.00%

2 F593188733 TRANSPORTATION STRUCTURES, INC. $149,962.00 100.00%

3 F463512746 S&B TECHNOLOGIES INC $226,690.00 151.17%

4 F381807765 DOUGLAS N. HIGGINS, INC. $233,114.00 155.46%

5 F593713459 MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC $244,080.00 162.77%

Vendor Ranking

Contract ID:

HARDEE COUNTY SCOUR COUNTERMEASURE AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

District 1Letting Date:

Contract Description:

District(s):

60 WORKING DAYS

E1O75

January 21, 2016 11:00 AM

N/A

HARDEE003 Counties:

Contract Time:

Call Order:

Project(s):

Page 1 of 1

Min: Max:

02/04/2016Florida Department of Transportation

NOTE:  The posting period for this contract shall begin at 4:00 P.M., Thursday, February 4, 2016 and shall end at 4:00 P.M. Wednesday, February 9, 2016.

"FAILURE TO FILE A PROTEST WITHIN THE TIME PRESCRIBED IN SECTION 120.57(3), FLORIDA STATUTES, OR FAILURE
TO POST THE BOND OR OTHER SECURITY REQUIRED BY LAW WITHIN THE TIME ALLOWED FOR FILING A BOND SHALL
CONSTITUTE A WAIVER OF PROCEEDINGS UNDER CHAPTER 120, FLORIDA STATUTES."

AWARD CONTINGENT UPON
FUNDS APPROVAL BY THE
DEPARTMENT'S COMPTROLLER



Unit PriceQuantity and Units

Line No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price

Item Description

Alt Set / Alt Member Ext AmountExt Amount

(1) V & H CONSTRUCTION,
INC.

(2) TRANSPORTATION
STRUCTURES, INC.

(3) S&B TECHNOLOGIES INC

0001 StructuresSECTION: Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC:

0005 0104 11

FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER

434.000

LF

10.00000 4,340.00 2.50000 1,085.00 17.00000 7,378.00

0010 0104 12

STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER-
NYLON REINFORCED PVC

205.000

LF

9.00000 1,845.00 5.00000 1,025.00 9.00000 1,845.00

0015 0110  8

UNDERWATER DEBRIS REMOVAL

2.000

DA

9,000.00000 18,000.00 4,000.00000 8,000.00 4,090.50000 8,181.00

0020 0120  5

CHANNEL EXCAVATION

115.000

CY

75.00000 8,625.00 150.00000 17,250.00 221.00000 25,415.00

0025 0530  4  4

ARTICULATING CONCRETE
BLOCK REVETMENT SYSTEM,
THICKNESS 4"

201.000

SY

180.00000 36,180.00 130.00000 26,130.00 301.00000 60,501.00
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HARDEE COUNTY SCOUR COUNTERMEASURE AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Call Order:

Letting Date: District 1

Contract ID:

District(s):

Counties:

Project(s):003

Tabulation of Bids

Contract Time:

January 21, 2016

Contract Description:

E1O75

N/A

60 WORKING DAYS

HARDEE

Min: Max:

02/04/2016Florida Department of Transportation



Unit PriceQuantity and Units

Line No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price

Item Description

Alt Set / Alt Member Ext AmountExt Amount

(1) V & H CONSTRUCTION,
INC.

(2) TRANSPORTATION
STRUCTURES, INC.

(3) S&B TECHNOLOGIES INC

0001 StructuresSECTION: Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC:

0030 0530  4  9

ARTICULATING CONCRETE
BLOCK REVETMENT SYSTEM,
THICKNESS 9"

175.000

SY

300.00000 52,500.00 345.00000 60,375.00 327.00000 57,225.00

Section Total with LCC: $121,490.00 $113,865.00 $160,545.00

Life Cycle Costs:

$160,545.00$121,490.00 $113,865.00Section Totals:
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HARDEE COUNTY SCOUR COUNTERMEASURE AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Call Order:

Letting Date: District 1

Contract ID:

District(s):

Counties:

Project(s):003

Tabulation of Bids

Contract Time:

January 21, 2016

Contract Description:

E1O75

N/A

60 WORKING DAYS

HARDEE

Min: Max:

02/04/2016Florida Department of Transportation



Unit PriceQuantity and Units

Line No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price

Item Description

Alt Set / Alt Member Ext AmountExt Amount

(1) V & H CONSTRUCTION,
INC.

(2) TRANSPORTATION
STRUCTURES, INC.

(3) S&B TECHNOLOGIES INC

0002 RoadwaySECTION: Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC:

0035 0101  1

MOBILIZATION 43503815201

(1.000)

LS

10,000.00000 10,000.00 14,300.00000 14,300.00 39,000.00000 39,000.00

0040 0102  1

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC
43503815201

(60.000)

DA

7,000.00000 7,000.00 11,250.00000 11,250.00 17,000.00000 17,000.00

0045 0102 60

WORK ZONE SIGN

540.000

ED

1.00000 540.00 0.25000 135.00 1.00000 540.00

0050 0102 74  1

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I,
II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD

720.000

ED

1.00000 720.00 0.35000 252.00 1.00000 720.00

0055 0102 74  2

CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III,
6'

90.000

ED

1.00000 90.00 0.50000 45.00 1.00000 90.00
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HARDEE COUNTY SCOUR COUNTERMEASURE AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Call Order:

Letting Date: District 1

Contract ID:

District(s):

Counties:

Project(s):003

Tabulation of Bids

Contract Time:

January 21, 2016

Contract Description:

E1O75

N/A

60 WORKING DAYS

HARDEE

Min: Max:

02/04/2016Florida Department of Transportation



Unit PriceQuantity and Units

Line No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price

Item Description

Alt Set / Alt Member Ext AmountExt Amount

(1) V & H CONSTRUCTION,
INC.

(2) TRANSPORTATION
STRUCTURES, INC.

(3) S&B TECHNOLOGIES INC

0002 RoadwaySECTION: Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC:

0060 0102 99

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE
MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY

132.000

ED

25.00000 3,300.00 25.00000 3,300.00 15.00000 1,980.00

0065 0999 25

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT,
DO NOT BID

(1.000)

LS

6,815.00000 6,815.00 6,815.00000 6,815.00 6,815.00000 6,815.00

Section Total with LCC: $28,465.00 $36,097.00 $66,145.00

Life Cycle Costs:

$66,145.00$28,465.00 $36,097.00Section Totals:

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

$149,962.00$149,955.00 $226,690.00

$149,955.00

Contract Item Totals

$149,962.00 226,690.00Contract Grand Totals

Contract Time Totals

Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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HARDEE COUNTY SCOUR COUNTERMEASURE AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Call Order:

Letting Date: District 1

Contract ID:

District(s):

Counties:

Project(s):003

Tabulation of Bids

Contract Time:

January 21, 2016

Contract Description:

E1O75

N/A

60 WORKING DAYS

HARDEE

Min: Max:

02/04/2016Florida Department of Transportation



Unit PriceQuantity and Units

Line No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price

Item Description

Alt Set / Alt Member Ext AmountExt Amount

(4) DOUGLAS N. HIGGINS,
INC.

(5) MIDWESTERN
CONSTRUCTION, INC

0001 StructuresSECTION: Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC:

0005 0104 11

FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER

434.000

LF

10.00000 4,340.00 20.00000 8,680.00

0010 0104 12

STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER-
NYLON REINFORCED PVC

205.000

LF

5.00000 1,025.00 20.00000 4,100.00

0015 0110  8

UNDERWATER DEBRIS REMOVAL

2.000

DA

5,000.00000 10,000.00 7,500.00000 15,000.00

0020 0120  5

CHANNEL EXCAVATION

115.000

CY

375.00000 43,125.00 500.00000 57,500.00

0025 0530  4  4

ARTICULATING CONCRETE
BLOCK REVETMENT SYSTEM,
THICKNESS 4"

201.000

SY

335.00000 67,335.00 225.00000 45,225.00

Page 5 of 8

HARDEE COUNTY SCOUR COUNTERMEASURE AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Call Order:

Letting Date: District 1

Contract ID:

District(s):

Counties:

Project(s):003

Tabulation of Bids

Contract Time:

January 21, 2016

Contract Description:

E1O75

N/A

60 WORKING DAYS

HARDEE

Min: Max:

02/04/2016Florida Department of Transportation



Unit PriceQuantity and Units

Line No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price

Item Description

Alt Set / Alt Member Ext AmountExt Amount

(4) DOUGLAS N. HIGGINS,
INC.

(5) MIDWESTERN
CONSTRUCTION, INC

0002 RoadwaySECTION: Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC:

0030 0530  4  9

ARTICULATING CONCRETE
BLOCK REVETMENT SYSTEM,
THICKNESS 9"

175.000

SY

405.00000 70,875.00 350.00000 61,250.00

Section Total with LCC: $196,700.00 $191,755.00

Life Cycle Costs:

$196,700.00 $191,755.00Section Totals:
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HARDEE COUNTY SCOUR COUNTERMEASURE AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Call Order:

Letting Date: District 1

Contract ID:

District(s):

Counties:

Project(s):003

Tabulation of Bids

Contract Time:

January 21, 2016

Contract Description:

E1O75

N/A

60 WORKING DAYS

HARDEE

Min: Max:

02/04/2016Florida Department of Transportation



Unit PriceQuantity and Units

Line No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price

Item Description

Alt Set / Alt Member Ext AmountExt Amount

(4) DOUGLAS N. HIGGINS,
INC.

(5) MIDWESTERN
CONSTRUCTION, INC

0002 RoadwaySECTION: Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC:

0035 0101  1

MOBILIZATION 43503815201

(1.000)

LS

20,000.00000 20,000.00 15,000.00000 15,000.00

0040 0102  1

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC
43503815201

(60.000)

DA

6,500.00000 6,500.00 22,500.00000 22,500.00

0045 0102 60

WORK ZONE SIGN

540.000

ED

0.45000 243.00 3.00000 1,620.00

0050 0102 74  1

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I,
II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD

720.000

ED

0.25000 180.00 3.00000 2,160.00

0055 0102 74  2

CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III,
6'

90.000

ED

0.40000 36.00 3.00000 270.00
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HARDEE COUNTY SCOUR COUNTERMEASURE AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Call Order:

Letting Date: District 1

Contract ID:

District(s):

Counties:

Project(s):003

Tabulation of Bids

Contract Time:

January 21, 2016

Contract Description:

E1O75

N/A

60 WORKING DAYS

HARDEE

Min: Max:

02/04/2016Florida Department of Transportation



Unit PriceQuantity and Units

Line No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price

Item Description

Alt Set / Alt Member Ext AmountExt Amount

(4) DOUGLAS N. HIGGINS,
INC.

(5) MIDWESTERN
CONSTRUCTION, INC

0002 RoadwaySECTION: Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC:

0060 0102 99

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE
MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY

132.000

ED

20.00000 2,640.00 30.00000 3,960.00

0065 0999 25

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT,
DO NOT BID

(1.000)

LS

6,815.00000 6,815.00 6,815.00000 6,815.00

Section Total with LCC: $36,414.00 $52,325.00

Life Cycle Costs:

$36,414.00 $52,325.00Section Totals:

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

$244,080.00$233,114.00

$233,114.00

Contract Item Totals

$244,080.00Contract Grand Totals

Contract Time Totals

Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals $0.00 $0.00
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HARDEE COUNTY SCOUR COUNTERMEASURE AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Call Order:

Letting Date: District 1

Contract ID:

District(s):

Counties:

Project(s):003

Tabulation of Bids

Contract Time:

January 21, 2016

Contract Description:

E1O75

N/A

60 WORKING DAYS

HARDEE

Min: Max:

02/04/2016Florida Department of Transportation


